Wisconsin law.
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No. 617, A.] [Published.Jllly 11, 1945. 

CHAPTER 431. 

AN AC'l' tti amenel 253.07 (3) of the statutes, as amended by 
Supreme COllrt Order effective J nly 1, ] 945, relating to 
affidavits of prcju(~ice against judges of the county court. 

The people of the state of lY'isconshl, represented "in se'nate (lnd 
. assembly, do cnact us follO,tvs} 

25:1,07 (3) of the statutes, as amended by Supreme Conn 
Order, effective July I, 1945, is amended to read: 

253.07 (3) "." The judge requested to act shall attend 
and act in such matter, so .far as _in his judgment the pl~Opel' dis­
chArge of his -other duties will permit. Ex parte orders, let­
ters, bonds, petitions and affidavits lllay be presented to such 
acting judge, by mail or in person, for signing 01' approving, 
wherever he lilay he holding' court, who sludl execute 01' ap­
prove tIle same and forthwith ti'<:msll)it the same to the attorney 
who presented H, for filing with the county judge of the county 
where the rpcords and files of the matter are kept. 

Approved .Tuly 6, 1945. 

No. 298, S. J [Published .JUly 12, 1945. 

CHAPTER 't32 . 

. AN ·AC'f to create subsection 6 of scction 90f chai)t.ers 201 and 
396, laws of ] 937, relating' to retirement systems in counties 
having a population of more than GOO;OOO, and in cities of the 
first class, to provide for the transfer betwecn retirement 
.systems of the credits of employes traIisferred from city to 
county employment or from county to city employment. 

'l'he 'peolJle of the state of lYt:scons1:1/, rep'1'eSenterl1:n senate and 
assembly, do enact as faUoius': 

SEm'ION 1. (Ohapter 201, laws of 1937) section 9 (6) is 
created to reael: 

(Chapter 201, Laws of 1937) Section"g (6) Each membcr 
1",,110 becAmc 01' Hhall becomc a member after haYlllg been a mem:. 
bel' of a retirement S;VStCIl1 of a city of the fil'st elaHs estHblis}~er1 
pursuant to chapter 396, lwws of 1937, anrl who :-;11a11 not have 
receivcd any withrlr~,\vai henefit:-; from snch ci~y system shall 
have all his prior service credits and tillie of active service -as a 
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member and contl'ibutibns under such city system considered 
creditable service and c'ontl'ibutions ill the county system and he 

, shall be entitled, to a retirement annuity, pension and all other 
benefits of membership based upon his accumulated service 
credits and contributions in both city and county systems to 
be determined in all otller I'm,peets according to the law; rules 
and regUlations applicable to the county systcnl and to be paid 
from the funds of the county system.. Anllually; on or before 
April 1 of- each year the hoard sha:n render au account to the 
board of such c~ty system charging to and collecting from such 
city system the aggregate amount hy "which benefits paid from 
the county system in the preceding' calendar year have been 
increased by reason of taking into account prior service credits, 
time of active, service and contributions under such city system 
pursuant to this subsection and crediting' a.nd paying to the 
hoard of such city system the aggregate amount by which bene­
fits paid from such city system ,in the prececlillg calendar year 
have ,been increaRed by reason of taking into aec'ount- prior 
service credits, time of active service and cOl1tributicll?-S l1nder 
the county system. The liability of the county system for s11ch 
cr\dits and payment because of former 11le111bers of the c'Ounty 

. system who shall hai'e become members of a city system shall 
be taken into account by the board in its valuation .and deter­
minationR of contributions to be made to the funds of the county 
system. 

:SEc'rJON 2. (Chapter 396, .1"w8 of 1937) section 9 (6) is 
creat.ed to rel:tc1 : 

(Chapter 396, I,aw8 of 1937) Section 9 (6) Each member 
who became 01' shall become a member after having~ been a 
member of a retirement system of a 'county having a 1)Op111a­
tion of more- than 500,000 establis11e,el pur~marit to chapter 201 .. 
la-wH of ID37, and who ,shal1 not have'received any withdrawal 
benefits from slleh county syst~m shall have all his 'prior serv~ce 
credits and time of active service, as a member and contributions 
under such connty system eonsic1erf'd cl'eclitable service and C011-

tl'ibntion:-> in the city; system and he shall be ent.itled to a retire­
ment annuity, 'penRion i.ln(l all other benefit~ based upon his 
accumulated service credits and contributions in both county 
and city systelll& to be detel'lllille(\ in all otller respects according 
to thc law, rules anel regulat.ions llpplicable to the city system' 
anrl to be paid ,from the funds of: thc city system. Annually on 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN-'c-CH. 433 705 

or before Apl;ill of each year, the board slutll render an account 
to the board of such county system charging to and collecting 
from snch county system the' aggregate amollllt by which bene­
fits paid from thc.eity system -in the preceding cale:t;tdar year 
have 'been increased by reason of taking into aCCOl111t prior 
service credits, time of active service and contributions lindel' 
fmch 'county syRtem pursuant to this subsection ::l1lcl crediting 
and paying t6 the hoard, of such county system the a'ggregate 
amount by which benefits paid .from sll:h county Hystem in the 
preceding' ca.lendar year. hErve been increased by reason of tak­
ing into account prior service, time of activ~ service and COll­

tributions under the city system. The liability of the city,system 
for such credits and payment because of former members of the 
'city systpm who shall have be,come members of a county system 
shall be takcI;L into account IJY the bO:;tl'd in its valuations and 
cletel'ill'ina6ons of, contributions tp be made to the funds of the 
city s:y"stf'.m. , 

SECTION 3. The benefit contnlCt of each melilber of a retire­
ment system established pursuHnt either to chapters 201 0]' 396, 
laws of 19.37, shall b~ amended by the provisions of this act 
by -making the provisions hereof which are applicable to the 
FiystClll of ·which he is a member a part of his cOlltl'a~t as of the, 
effective date of this act unless within a pet·jod of 80 days there­
after, he files with the board administering' the system a written 
notice electing that this .act shall not apply to him. 

ApI,,:oved July 7, 1945. 

No. 379, S.] [Published J ul)' 12, 1945. 

CHAPTER 433. 

AN Ac'r to 1·ppeaI16.275 (3); to amend 21.70 (1) and (2); ",,,1 
to create 16.276 and 21.70 (5) of the statutes, relating' to 1'e­
employmmit in state service .after completion of military 
seryice. 

The people.oj the stale of lV'isc(fns,i-lI, 1'cpl'es(!ufed ,in ~enltte and 
assembly, do enact as toU-ows: 

8EC'l'ION 1. If-i.275 nn of the NiH.tut.eN ix l'cpeHlea. 

SEC'l'ION 2. 16.276 of the statuteR is el'eated to re,H1 : 
16.276' R}<;S'l'ORA'I'ION OJ!' BMPLOYMEN'l', (1) An~r classified 


